

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7241/2010

PLASTIBLENDS INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL.COMMR.OF I.T.MUMBAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 13039 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13433 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13531 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13962 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13963 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13964 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13965 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13966 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13967 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7282 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7315 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7318 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7435 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7777 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7864 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7868 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7870 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9216 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item No.55

- SLP(C) NO. 9538 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9540 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9800 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rustom B.Hathikhanawala,Adv.
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Prakriti Purnima, Adv.
Ms Prerna Kumari, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.7241,7435,7282,9216,9800,13039,13433,13531 OF 2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks'
time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is
granted to her.

SLP(C) NO.7870,7777,7864,7868,7315,7318,9540,9530 OF 2010

The ld.,. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report reveals that service is complete on
all the respondents but nobody has cast appearance on their
behalf.

SLP(C) NO.13962/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report reveals that service is complete on

-3-

Item No.55

the respondent but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) NO.13963,13964,13965 OF 2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondent.

Process fee and spare copies have not been filed by the
ld. Counsel for the petitioner though he was directed to do so
within a period of two weeks vide order dated 7.1.2011 passed
by the Registrar's Court.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

SLP(C) NO.13966,13967 OF 2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Vide order dated 7.1.2011 the ld. Counsel for the petitioner was directed to take fresh steps for confirming service of the respondent in both matter. He seeks two weeks' time to do so. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

List again on 5.4.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj