

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7241/2010

PLASTIBLENDS INDIA LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL.COMMR.OF I.T.MUMBAI & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 13039 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13433 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13531 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13962 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13963 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13964 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13965 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13966 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13967 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7282 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7315 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7318 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7435 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7777 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7864 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7868 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7870 of 2010  
(With office report)

Item No.22

- SLP(C) NO. 9216 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9538 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9540 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9800 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rustom B.Hathikhanawala,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr G.B.Sewak, Adv.  
Mr Mohd. Manan, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.7241,7435,7282,7318,9538,9800,13039,7868 and 7870 of  
2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel  
for the respondents are present.

From the perusal of the file what comes to the fore is  
that respondents have not filed the counter affidavit though  
two opportunities have already been provided to them on that  
count. No further opportunity is warranted to be given to the  
respondents for filing the counter affidavit keeping into  
consideration the requirement of rules.

SLP(C) NO.13433,13531,9216, 13962, 13963, 13964, 13965, 7315,  
7777, 7864, 13966,13967,9540 of 2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

-3-

Item No.22

The ld. Counsel, Mr Mohd. Mannan appearing on behalf of  
Mr B.V.Balram Das, Advocate-on-record has cast appearance on  
behalf of the respondent. He seeks four weeks' time to file  
the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for  
is granted to him as last chance.

List again on 21.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

