

V  
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15817/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 01/03/2011 in ITA  
No.950/200 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

EMMBI POLYYARNS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.17417/2011

(With office report on default)

Date: 31/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that process fee and spare copies  
have been filed on September 22, 2011.  
Office to verify and proceed.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Harjinder Kaur)  
Court Master