

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20345/2012

ADITYA BIRLA NUVO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER, CEN. CIR. II, MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1653/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1696/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5068/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14304/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18121/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nitin Mishra, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Niharika, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.20345/2012

Despite time granted by the Registrar's Court, affidavit of dasti has not been filed in respect of the sole respondent. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner.

Item No.23

SLP(C) NO.18121/2013

Four weeks time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit. Name of the ld. Counsel for the respondent be updated in the cause list.

List again on 7.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar