

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20345/2012

ADITYA BIRLA NUVO LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER, CEN. CIR. II, MUMBAI Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1653/2013
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 1696/2013
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 5068/2013
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 14304/2013
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 18121/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)	M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv. Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, Adv. Mr. Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.
-------------------	--

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv. M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv. Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. Ms. Niharika, Adv.
-------------------	---

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C)No. 20345 of 2012

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.01.10
11:36:49 IST

Service is complete in respect of the sole respondent

Reason:

but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(C)Nos. 1653, 1696, 5068 & 14304 of 2013

Counter affidavit in respect of the sole respondent in
the above mentioned matters is already on record.

SLP(C)No. 18121 of 2013

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondents.

All the matters are in complete category.

List all the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar