

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.8 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36425/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/08/2016
in ITA No. 386/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MUMBAI AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief)

Date : 02/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkat Raman,Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No.238 of 2012.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR